PINE CREEK TOWNSHIP STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE

The Pine Creek Township Supervisors will consider amending its Storm Water Management Ordinance at the monthly meeting scheduled for February 7, 2024 @ 7:00 pm at the Pine Creek Township Municipal Building located at 31 Municipal Drive in Avis, PA. The full language of the amended ordinance may be reviewed at the municipal office by appointment. To schedule an appointment, please contact the township at pinecreektownship@comcast.net or by calling (570) 753-5671.

PINE CREEK TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

The Pine Creek Township Supervisors will consider amending its Zoning Ordinance at the monthly meeting scheduled for February 7, 2024 @ 7:00 pm at the municipal building, 31 Municipal Drive, Avis, PA.

PINE CREEK TOWNSHIP FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

The Pine Creek Township Supervisors will consider amending its Floodplain Ordinance at the monthly meeting scheduled for February 7, 2024 @ 7:00 pm at the Pine Creek Township Municipal Building located at 31 Municipal Drive in Avis, PA. The full language of the amended ordinance may be reviewed at the municipal office by appointment. To schedule an appointment, please contact the township at pinecreektownship@comcast.net or by calling(570) 753-5671.

PINE CREEK TOWNSHIP PUBLIC HEARING ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

The Pine Creek Township Supervisors will hold a public hearing during the monthly meeting scheduled for February 7, 2024 @ 7:00 pm to allow for public comment on proposed changes to the Pine Creek Township Zoning Ordinance. The meeting will be held at the Municipal Building located at 31 Municipal Drive in Avis, PA. The full language of the changes are available for public review at: https://www.pinecreektownship.com/zoning/